An Independent Confessional Lutheran Church • www.TrinityAustin.com 1207 West 45th Street • Austin, Texas 78756 • (512) 453-3835

Seminary Scholarship Application

Name	
Address	
City/State/Zip	
Phone Number (s)	
Email address	
Home church	
Home Church address/city/state/zip	
Home Pastor	
Yes, you may contact my pastor in regard to this application.	

Why did Trinity Lutheran Church, Austin, Texas, decide to create this scholarship?

We believe seminary educated young men are necessary in a time where "alternative" paths to the ministry are being emphasized. Therefore, we created this scholarship which can be up to \$6,200 per year. For full consideration applications for the 2024-2025 school year should be received by November 1, 2024. Notification of award will be by December 1.

Minimum requirements to be considered when applying for this scholarship:

- 1) Be an active member of a Confessional Lutheran congregation.
- 2) Be in the Master of Divinity track at seminary.
- 3) Intend to enter the pastoral ministry of a Confessional Lutheran congregation as soon as you have completed the requirements for the Master of Divinity.
- 4) By accepting a scholarship from Trinity, you agree that if at any time in the future you should receive a call from Trinity Lutheran Church-Austin, you would give it due consideration.
- 5) A written recommendation from your home pastor. This must be in writing by mail.
- 6) Submit a one-page essay indicating why you wish to be a confessional Lutheran pastor. **This can** be either by mail or email.
- 7) Include a copy of your latest transcript (either from the seminary or from your undergraduate work). This must come by mail not email.

Trinity Lutheran Church 1207 West 45th St. Austin, TX 78756 secretary@trinityaustin.com